



**City of Covington**  
**River Forest SSES Phase I (CCE Project No. 119-105)**  
**Bid Tabulation (11/20/2019)**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Compliance Enviro Systems (CES)		S&P Liner, LLC		Insituform		AVERAGE	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00			\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
2	SMOKE TESTING	LF	23,000	\$0.45	\$10,350.00	\$0.45	\$10,350.00	\$0.50	\$11,500.00			\$0.48	\$10,925.00
3	SMOKE TESTING DATA MANAGEMENT	LF	23,000	\$0.05	\$1,150.00	\$0.05	\$1,150.00	\$0.25	\$5,750.00			\$0.15	\$3,450.00
4	STANDARD CLEANING 6" - 10" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	EA	21,000	\$1.58	\$33,180.00	\$1.50	\$31,500.00	\$2.00	\$42,000.00			\$1.75	\$36,750.00
5	HEAVY CLEANING 6" - 10" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	LF	2,000	\$2.12	\$4,240.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.75	\$7,500.00			\$3.38	\$6,750.00
6	STANDARD CLEANING 12" - 15" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	EA	500	\$1.94	\$970.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00			\$3.38	\$1,687.50
7	HEAVY CLEANING 12" - 15" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	EA	100	\$2.47	\$247.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$550.00			\$5.75	\$575.00
8	ROOT/GREASE CUTTING IN 6" - 15" PIPE	LF	500	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00			\$1.75	\$875.00
9	CHEMICAL ROOT CONTROL 6" - 15" SEWER MAINS	SY	500	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00			\$3.00	\$1,500.00
10	REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING TAPS	SY	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00			\$187.50	\$375.00
11	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION (CCTV) < 21-INCH PIPE	SY	23,000	\$1.75	\$40,250.00	\$1.50	\$34,500.00	\$2.00	\$46,000.00			\$1.75	\$40,250.00
12	ADDITIONAL SETUP OF CCTV INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	SY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00			\$255.00	\$2,550.00
13	CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS LAUNCHING FROM MAINLINE LESS THAN 10- FEET IN LENGTH	LF	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00			\$87.50	\$3,062.50
14	CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS LAUNCHING FROM MAINLINE GREATER THAN 10- FEET IN LENGTH	LF	140	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00			\$120.00	\$16,800.00
15	CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS PUSH CAMERA FROM CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00			\$125.00	\$375.00
16	CCTV INSPECTION DATA MANAGEMENT	SY	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
17	REHABILITATION RECOMMENDATIONS FOR GRAVITY SEWER MAINS AND SERVICE LATERALS	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00			\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
18	BY-PASS PUMPING SETUP	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00			\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
19	BY-PASS PUMPING HOURLY OPERATION	HR	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE PLAN (TCDP)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$1,250.50	\$1,250.50
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$145,862.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$122,101.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$159,700.00</b>				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$139,650.00</b>
<b>% Mob</b>				<b>1.03%</b>	<b>% Mob</b>	<b>0.82%</b>	<b>% Mob</b>	<b>3.44%</b>	<b>% Mob</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>% Mob</b>	<b>2.33%</b>	
<b>Ranking of Base Bid by Total Bid Price</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>					
				<b>Bid Accepted</b>		<b>Bid Accepted</b>		<b>Non Responsive</b>					

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Compliance Enviro Systems (CES)		S&P Liner, LLC		Insituform		AVERAGE	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
A2	ALTERNATE 1 - SMOKE TESTING	LF	5,700	\$0.45	\$2,565.00	\$0.45	\$2,565.00	\$0.75	\$4,275.00			\$0.60	\$3,420.00
A3	ALTERNATE 1 - SMOKE TESTING DATA MANAGEMENT	LF	5,700	\$0.05	\$285.00	\$0.05	\$285.00	\$0.25	\$1,425.00			\$0.15	\$855.00
A4	ALTERNATE 1 - STANDARD CLEANING 6" - 10" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	LF	5,450	\$1.58	\$8,611.00	\$1.50	\$8,175.00	\$2.00	\$10,900.00			\$1.75	\$9,537.50
A6	ALTERNATE 1 - STANDARD CLEANING 12" - 15" SANITARY SEWER MAINS	LF	250	\$1.94	\$485.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00			\$3.00	\$750.00
A11	ALTERNATE 1 - CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION INSPECTION (CCTV) <21-INCH PIPE	LF	5,700	\$1.75	\$9,975.00	\$1.50	\$8,550.00	\$2.00	\$11,400.00			\$1.75	\$9,975.00
A13	ALTERNATE 1 - CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS (LATERAL LAUNCHING FROM MAINLINE) <10'	EA	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$425.00			\$62.50	\$1,062.50
A14	ALTERNATE 1 - CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS (LATERAL LAUNCHING FROM MAINLINE) >10'	EA	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00			\$102.50	\$2,562.50
A16	ALTERNATE 1 - CCTV INSPECTION DATA MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00
A17	ALTERNATE 1 - SEWER PIPE REHABILITATION RECOMMENDATIONS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
<b>Total:</b>				<b>\$33,246.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$27,570.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$35,425.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$31,497.50</b>
<b>Ranking of Alternate 1 by Total Bid Price</b>				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>					
				<b>Bid Accepted</b>		<b>Bid Accepted</b>		<b>Non Responsive</b>					

<b>Total Base + Alt 1</b>	<b>\$179,108.00</b>	<b>Total Base + Alt 1</b>	<b>\$149,671.00</b>	<b>Total Base + Alt 1</b>	<b>\$195,125.00</b>
---------------------------	---------------------	---------------------------	---------------------	---------------------------	---------------------

# Bid Form Review Checklist

## BID OPENING

**River Forest Sanitary Sewer Evaluation Study (SSES) Phase I**

**City of Covington, Louisiana  
Covington Job No. 119-105**

**DATE / TIME:** November 19, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

**LOCATION:** City of Covington, Louisiana  
City Hall

Company	Add. Acknowledged	LA Cont. License	Corp Resolution	Attendance at Pre-Bid Mtg	Base Bid Amount	Alt.1 Bid Amount	Total
Compliance EnviroSystems (CES)	N/A	Yes	Yes	N/A	\$122,101	\$27,570	\$149,671
S&P Liner	N/A	Yes	Yes	N/A	\$159,700	\$35,425	\$195,125
Insituform	Quote not received	Quote not received	Quote not received	Quote not received	Quote not received	Quote not received	Quote not received